RCMB20/RCMB35-500 Series
Integratable Ground Fault Monitoring Modules
For Integration Into Frequency Converters and Combiner Boxes
T M
4
Technical Bulletin
NAE1042510 / 10.2012
Approvals

monitored continuously. If a fault occurs, the LED will flash red and the analog output will go to
20 mA.
Ordering Information
Type Supply voltage US Inside diameter Ordering No.
RCMB20-500-01 DC 20.4…28.8 V* ø 0.78" (20 mm) B 9404 2101
RCMB35-500-01 DC 20.4…28.8 V* ø 1.38" (35 mm) B 9808 2102
* Voltage range absolute values
Scope of Delivery
The connecting kit included with each device includes the following components:
RCMB20-500 / RCMB35-500 Series Integratable Ground Fault Monitoring Modules
RCMB20-500-01 / RCMB35-500-01
Standard Accessory Dimension/Length Qty.
RCMB20-500-01:
Single conductor with integrally moulded ferrule (black, white, red, blue) 45 cm 4
PVC insulating tube 45 cm 1
RCMB35-500-01:
Single conductor with integrally moulded ferrule (black, white, red, blue) 80 cm 4
PVC insulating tube 80 cm 1
RCMB20-500-01, RCMB35-500-01:
Push-wire plug, 4-pole, coded – 2
Assembly bracket for current transformer – 1
Ferrule (mm2 x mm) 0.5 x 6 4
wire strap (mm x mm) 100 x 2,5 2
Lens head screw M6 x 12 2
Spring washer M6 2
Sample wiring diagram - frequency converter
Connect the ground fault monitoring module according to the wiring diagram. The output current in proportion to the residual
current IA must be made available to the frequency converter.
RCMB20
RCMB35
US = DC 24 V
IA = 4…20 mA
+
a
e
d
c
M
3~
+
T 100 mA
L1
L2
L3
GND
Inverter
Master
Combiner Box
MCB
Combiner Box 1
RCMB20 / 35
Combiner Box 2
RCMB20 / 35
Combiner Box 3
RCMB20 / 35
Sample overview - combiner box integration
Below is an overview diagram for integrating RCMB20/RCMB35 modules into individual combiner boxes in PV systems.
Insulation coordination acc. to IEC 60664-1 / IEC 60664-3
Rated insulation voltage  AC 800 V
Rated impulse voltage/pollution degree  12 kV / 2
Overvoltage category   CAT III